Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

07/26/2006 01 FC:8521

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

07-27-2006

J. S. TDEPARTMENT OF COMMERCES d States Patent and Trademark Office

70% JUL 25 PM 3: 24

REC(

የሚያ ተወሰጥ

II 103201092.	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  ACADEMY LTD.  1800 N. MASON ROAD  KATY TEXAS 17449  Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation- State:  Other Imited Viability Company  Citizenship (see guidelines)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: Central Mfg Co.  Internal  Address: 7/15 W. North Ave  Street Address: # 272
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  15/448  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: 7115 W. Worth  AUE. # 272  Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: OAK PARK  State: Zip: 60302  Phone Number: 773 589-0340  Fax Number: 773 589-0915  Email Address: Idms 40 hot man. con	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature:  Signature  Signature  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, ACADEMY, LTD. is the owner of the trademark STEALTH WEAR in Int. Cl. 25, which is Registration No.: 1,516,448; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ACADEMY, LTD. does hereby assign to CENTRAL MFG CO., a Delaware Corporation, all right, title, and interest in and the said trademark goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

RECORDED: 07/25/2006

By: Elize NEOL for Academy ACADEMY, LTD. Managing Continue, Sole general postwer of Academy, Ito.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003371 FRAME: 0108